
Lands, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 6,862,000 5,454,400 7,486,600 7,412,000 7,025,000 6,867,100
Forest Resources 21,109,200 18,480,500 27,687,500 27,601,500 21,614,900 21,069,700
Land, Range, and Minerals 5,282,500 4,383,900 7,765,500 7,710,000 6,817,000 42,308,900
Fire Management 13,075,400 9,323,000 10,878,100 10,888,600 10,236,800 10,034,800
Scaling Practices 256,200 203,200 230,100 230,100 229,500 224,900

Total 46,585,300 37,845,000 54,047,800 53,842,200 45,923,200 80,505,400

By Fund Source

General 5,253,900 5,085,500 4,614,700 4,212,400 4,882,300 5,702,200
Dedicated 34,098,400 26,894,800 41,929,100 42,125,800 34,016,900 62,469,000
Federal 6,620,900 5,693,700 6,452,000 6,452,000 6,434,800 11,254,400
Other 612,100 171,000 1,052,000 1,052,000 589,200 1,079,800

Total 46,585,300 37,845,000 54,047,800 53,842,200 45,923,200 80,505,400

By Object

Personnel Costs 18,239,500 20,561,000 17,494,400 21,501,300 17,636,400 14,448,800
Operating Expenditures 11,618,500 10,472,100 13,927,000 15,926,900 14,074,200 11,179,300
Capital Outlay 932,100 1,288,200 3,481,200 3,646,400 1,977,400 596,800
Trustee/Benefit Payments 5,080,800 5,523,700 8,267,100 12,767,600 1,998,400 1,977,800
Lump Sum 10,714,400 0 10,878,100 0 10,236,800 52,302,700

Total 46,585,300 37,845,000 54,047,800 53,842,200 45,923,200 80,505,400

FTP Positions 393.79264.61264.61264.61264.61264.61
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Lands, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

4,614,700264.61 54,047,8003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 264.61 4,614,700 54,047,800

00.00 196,7004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 196,700

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (402,300) (402,300)

7,203,1000.00 7,203,1004.60  Deficiency Warrants 0.00 7,203,100 7,203,100

(7,203,100)0.00 (7,203,100)4.70  Revenue Adjustments 0.00 (7,203,100) (7,203,100)

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

54,244,500264.615.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 4,614,700 4,212,400264.61 53,842,200

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

54,244,500264.617.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 4,614,700 4,212,400264.61 53,842,200

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (3.32) 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

00.00 (13,865,700)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 56,200 (13,809,500)

40,378,800264.619.00  FY 2011 Base 4,614,700 4,268,600261.29 40,032,700

52,5000.00 266,00010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (23,200) (139,000)

2,1000.00 10,50010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 10,500

117,0000.00 809,50010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 762,500

(37,600)0.00 (185,600)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (37,600) (185,600)

31,5000.00 179,60010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

41,458,800264.6111.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 4,780,200 4,207,800261.29 40,481,100

Administration
0 (200)0.000.00 0 (200)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

Forest Resources
2,123,400 2,123,4000.000.00 0 0Forest Asset Management Plan Implemen12.01

0 2,0000.000.00 0 0Forest Legacy Conservation Easement M12.03

207,500 207,5000.000.00 207,500 0SRBA/Idaho Forestry Program Implement12.06

90,400 00.000.00 0 0Pend Oreille Office Expansion - DPW12.07

Land, Range, and Minerals
1,200,900 1,200,9000.000.00 0 0Commercial Property Deferred Maintena12.02

543,500 648,9000.000.00 (105,400) 0Abandoned Mine Projects12.03

134,000 134,0000.000.00 0 0Off Highway Vehicle Fees12.05

0 35,648,500132.500.00 0 1,600,000Agency Consolidation12.06

0 (105,400)0.000.00 0 (105,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Fire Management
68,600 68,6000.000.00 0 0Timber Protective Associations12.04

96,100 96,1000.000.00 0 0SITPA Protection in Lieu Projects12.08

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

45,923,200264.6113.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 4,882,300 5,702,200393.79 80,505,400

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

129.18 1,087,500267,600 26,457,600(8,124,600)

0.00% 48.82% 23.57%5.80% -15.03% 48.95%
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